11
Q-TECH Corporation - 10150 W. Jefferson Boulevard, Culver City 90232 - Tel: 310-836-7900 - Fax: 310-836-2157 - www.q-tech.com
Q-TECH
CORPORATION
TRANSISTOR OUTLINE PACKAGES
TO-5 and TO-8 CRYSTAL CLOCK OSCILLATORS
1.8 to 15Vdc - 0.045Hz to 125MHz
Transistor Outline Packages (Revision A, May 2008) (ECO# 9304)

• Microcontroller driver
Model #
Ordering Information
QTXX — XX — D — XX — M — 60.000MHz
Output frequency
Screened to
MIL-PRF-55310,level B
(Left blank if no screening)
1 = ± 100ppm at 0ºC to +70ºC
3** = ± 5ppm at 0ºC to +50ºC
4 = ± 50ppm at 0ºC to +70ºC
5 = ± 25ppm at -20ºC to +70ºC
6 = ± 50ppm at -55ºC to +105ºC
9 = ± 50ppm at -55ºC to +125ºC
10 = ± 100ppm at -55ºC to +125ºC
11 = ± 50ppm at -40ºC to +85ºC
12 = ± 100ppm at -40ºC to +85ºC
Tristate Option D
(Left blank if no Tristate)
For Non-Standard requirements, contact Q-Tech Corporation at
C = CMOS +5V to +15V *
AC = ACMOS +5V
HC = HCMOS +5V
T = TTL +5V
L = LVHCMOS + 3.3V
N = LVHCMOS + 2.5V
R = LVHCMOS + 1.8V
Z = Z output
Specifications subject to change without prior notice.
All Transistor Outline packages are available in surface mount form.
Packaging Options
Other Options Available For An Additional Charge
• Standard packaging in black foam
• Solder Dip Sn/Pb 60/40%
• P. I. N. D. test
• Lead trimming
For frequency stability vs. temperature options not listed herein, please request a
custom part number.
(*) Please specify supply voltage when ordering CMOS
(**) Require an external capacitor
2
Q-TECH Corporation - 10150 W. Jefferson Boulevard, Culver City 90232 - Tel: 310-836-7900 - Fax: 310-836-2157 - www.q-tech.com
Q-TECH
CORPORATION
TRANSISTOR OUTLINE PACKAGES
TO-5 and TO-8 CRYSTAL CLOCK OSCILLATORS
1.8 to 15Vdc - 0.045Hz to 125MHz
Transistor Outline Packages (Revision A, May 2008) (ECO# 9304)
Electrical Characteristics
Parameters C AC HC T L (*)
Output freq. range (Fo)
QT1, 14
244Hz — 15MHz
732.4Hz — 85MHz 732.4Hz — 125MHz
QT2 0.045Hz — 85MHz 0.045Hz — 85MHz
QT3 732.4Hz — 85MHz 732.4Hz — 85MHz
Supply voltage (Vdd) 5V ~ 15Vdc ± 10% 5.0Vdc ± 10% 3.3Vdc ± 10%
Freq. stability (∆F/∆T) See Option codes
Operating temp. (Topr) See Option codes
Storage temp. (Tsto) -62ºC to + 125ºC
Operating supply current
(Idd) (No Load)
F and Vdd dependent
3 mA max. at 5V up to 5MHz
25 mA max. at 15V up to 15MHz
20 mA max. - 0.045Hz ~ < 16MHz
25 mA max. - 16MHz ~ < 40MHz
35 mA max. - 40MHz ~ < 60MHz
45 mA max. - 60MHz ~ 85MHz
3 mA max. - 0.045Hz ~ < 500kHz
6 mA max. - 500kHz ~ < 16MHz
10 mA max. - 16MHz ~ < 32MHz